

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11137/2017

RENU GAMBHIR Petitioner
Through Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Advocate.

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents
Through Ms. Latika Chaudhary, Advocate for
R-1.
Mr. Pramod Gupta and Ms. Vaishali
Rawat, Advocates for R-2 & 3.
Mr. Jagdish Kumar Pawar, OSD,
Zone-1, DoE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **03.02.2020**

C.M. No. 35932/2019 (for early hearing) in W.P.(C) 11137/2017

Heard. List W.P.(C) 11137/2017 for hearing on 07.09.2020.

Application stands disposed of.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 03, 2020

nn