



\$~176

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11137/2017

RENU GAMBHIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Mr. Kumar
Utkarsh, Mr. Manoj Kumar and Ms. Ashna Khan,
Advvs.

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Latika Choudhury, Advocate for
R-1.

Mr. Pramod Gupta, Mr. Umang Dixit, Ms. Osheen
Bhat and Mr. Harsh Jaiswal, Advocates for R2 and
R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

25.11.2024

List on 31.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024

YA