



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11137/2017**

RENU GAMBHIR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Mr. Kumar Utkarsh, Mr. Manoj Kumar and Ms. Ashna Khan, Advocates.**

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: **Ms. Latika Choudhury, Advocate for R-1.**

Mr. Pramod Gupta, Mr. Raghav Bansal, Ms. Deeksha Khandelwal, Ms. Himanshi and Ms. Jessica Khera, Advocates for R-2 and R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

24.09.2025

At the request of Mr. Pramod Gupta, learned counsel for the respondent–School, list on 11.11.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025

UK/AD/