



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11137/2017

RENU GAMBHIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar and Ms. Ashna
Khan, Advs.

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Latika Choudhary, Adv for R-1
Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Himanshi
and Ms. Deeksha Khandelwal, Advs.
for R-2 and R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

11.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is unwell.
2. Put up on 11.03.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025/Pa