



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11137/2017**

RENU GAMBHIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Mr. Kumar
Utkarsh, Mr. Manoj Kumar and Ms.
Ashna Khan, Advocates.

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Yogita and
Ms. Ishita Pandey, Advocates for R-2
& 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

11.03.2026

%

1. The common ground of the counsel is that one of the issues raised in the present petition is also under consideration before this Court in a batch of petitions concerning the implementation of the 7th CPC in schools in Delhi, which are next listed on 13th May, 2026.

2. At their request, re-notify on 13th May, 2026 at 2:30 P.M.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 11, 2026

as